

PS&E JOB NO : 15C509 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008850 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4772
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SKOOKUM CREEK BR
 TO DESCHUTES PARKWAY - PAVING
 15C509
 PROJECT : NHPP-0101(364)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 3200 113TH AVE SW 11125 DURGIN RD SE
 OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 LACEY WA 985093004
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|-----------------|--|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 6.00 % | | -41.50 % |
| | | | 200,000.00 | 212,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 117,000.00 | -83,000.00 |
| 2 | REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 20.00 % | | 33.33 % |
| | | | 15,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 3 | REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER | | | | | | |
| | 13.0000 | EACH | 150.0000 | 240.0000 | 60.00 % | 512.0000 | 241.33 % |
| | | | 1,950.00 | 3,120.00 | 1,170.00 | 6,656.00 | 4,706.00 |
| GRADING | | | | | | | |
| 4 | PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | | | | | | |
| | 610.0000 | S.Y. | 25.0000 | 58.8700 | 135.48 % | 54.5000 | 118.00 % |
| | | | 15,250.00 | 35,910.70 | 20,660.70 | 33,245.00 | 17,995.00 |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | |
| 5 | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | | | | | | |
| | 148260.0000 | S.Y. | 2.0000 | 1.2500 | -37.50 % | 2.5400 | 27.00 % |
| | | | 296,520.00 | 185,325.00 | -111,195.00 | 376,580.40 | 80,060.40 |
| 6 | HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22 | | | | | | |
| | 50.0000 | TON | 250.0000 | 137.0000 | -45.20 % | 250.0000 | 0.00 % |
| | | | 12,500.00 | 6,850.00 | -5,650.00 | 12,500.00 | 0.00 |
| 7 | HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 | | | | | | |
| | 210.0000 | TON | 150.0000 | 203.0000 | 35.33 % | 208.0000 | 38.67 % |
| | | | 31,500.00 | 42,630.00 | 11,130.00 | 43,680.00 | 12,180.00 |
| 8 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 | | | | | | |
| | 15840.0000 | TON | 75.0000 | 73.5000 | -2.00 % | 89.5000 | 19.33 % |
| | | | 1,188,000.00 | 1,164,240.00 | -23,760.00 | 1,417,680.00 | 229,680.00 |
| 9 | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 36,960.00 | 36,960.00 | | 36,960.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 15C509 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008850 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4772
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SKOOKUM CREEK BR
 TO DESCHUTES PARKWAY - PAVING
 15C509
 PROJECT : NHPP-0101(364)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 3200 113TH AVE SW 11125 DURGIN RD SE
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525
 LACEY WA 985093004
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 23,790.00 | 23,790.00 | | 23,790.00 | | |
| 11 | ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 7,020.00 | 7,020.00 | | 7,020.00 | | |
| 12 | BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL | | | | | | | |
| | 417.0000 | L.F. | 30.0000 | 21.0000 | -30.00 % | 36.0000 | 20.00 % | |
| | | | 12,510.00 | 8,757.00 | -3,753.00 | 15,012.00 | 2,502.00 | |
| 13 | CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | -10.00 | -10.00 | | -10.00 | | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING | | | | | | | | |
| 14 | INLET PROTECTION | | | | | | | |
| | 16.0000 | EACH | 100.0000 | 107.0000 | 7.00 % | 65.0000 | -35.00 % | |
| | | | 1,600.00 | 1,712.00 | 112.00 | 1,040.00 | -560.00 | |
| 15 | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 1,700.00 | 1,700.00 | | 1,700.00 | | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | |
| 16 | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST | | | | | | | |
| | 84.0000 | EACH | 50.0000 | 48.5000 | -3.00 % | 62.0000 | 24.00 % | |
| | | | 4,200.00 | 4,074.00 | -126.00 | 5,208.00 | 1,008.00 | |
| 17 | PAINT LINE | | | | | | | |
| | 83780.0000 | L.F. | 0.2000 | 0.1500 | -25.00 % | 0.1900 | -5.00 % | |
| | | | 16,756.00 | 12,567.00 | -4,189.00 | 15,918.20 | -837.80 | |
| 18 | PROFILED PLASTIC LINE | | | | | | | |
| | 87770.0000 | L.F. | 0.6500 | 0.5000 | -23.08 % | 0.6100 | -6.15 % | |
| | | | 57,050.50 | 43,885.00 | -13,165.50 | 53,539.70 | -3,510.80 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 15C509 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008850 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4772
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SKOOKUM CREEK BR
 TO DESCHUTES PARKWAY - PAVING
 15C509
 PROJECT : NHPP-0101(364)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 3200 113TH AVE SW 11125 DURGIN RD SE
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525
 LACEY WA 985093004
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|----------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | |
| 19 | GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 5000.0000 | L.F. | 3.5000 17,500.00 | 2.9000 14,500.00 | -17.14 % -3,000.00 | 3.3300 16,650.00 | -4.86 % -850.00 | |
| 20 | PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 12990.0000 | L.F. | 4.0000 51,960.00 | 3.1500 40,918.50 | -21.25 % -11,041.50 | 3.6400 47,283.60 | -9.00 % -4,676.40 | |
| 21 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 25.0000 | EACH | 150.0000 3,750.00 | 173.0000 4,325.00 | 15.33 % 575.00 | 200.0000 5,000.00 | 33.33 % 1,250.00 | |
| 22 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 16.0000 | EACH | 85.0000 1,360.00 | 68.2500 1,092.00 | -19.71 % -268.00 | 79.0000 1,264.00 | -7.06 % -96.00 | |
| 23 | PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 100.0000 | EACH | 35.0000 3,500.00 | 26.2500 2,625.00 | -25.00 % -875.00 | 30.2900 3,029.00 | -13.46 % -471.00 | |
| 24 | PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 77.0000 | EACH | 40.0000 3,080.00 | 26.2500 2,021.25 | -34.38 % -1,058.75 | 30.2900 2,332.33 | -24.28 % -747.67 | |
| 25 | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 9.8000 | HUND | 600.0000 5,880.00 | 500.0000 4,900.00 | -16.67 % -980.00 | 575.0000 5,635.00 | -4.17 % -245.00 | |
| 26 | RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 24.7000 | HUND | 1,300.0000 32,110.00 | 1,024.0000 25,292.80 | -21.23 % -6,817.20 | 1,200.0000 29,640.00 | -7.69 % -2,470.00 | |
| 27 | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 159050.0000 | L.F. | 0.2500 39,762.50 | 0.1000 15,905.00 | -60.00 % -23,857.50 | 0.2200 34,991.00 | -12.00 % -4,771.50 | |
| 28 | SIGN COVERING 80.0000 | S.F. | 10.0000 800.00 | 12.0000 960.00 | 20.00 % 160.00 | 26.0000 2,080.00 | 160.00 % 1,280.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 15C509 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008850 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4772
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SKOOKUM CREEK BR
 TO DESCHUTES PARKWAY - PAVING
 15C509
 PROJECT : NHPP-0101(364)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 3200 113TH AVE SW 11125 DURGIN RD SE
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525
 LACEY WA 985093004
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | |
| 29 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 145.60 % | | 309.60 % | | |
| | | | 125,000.00 | 307,000.00 | 182,000.00 | 512,000.00 | 387,000.00 | | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 30 | ROADSIDE CLEANUP | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | EST. | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | | 5,000.00 | | | |
| 31 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | EST. | 5.00 | 5.00 | | 5.00 | | | |
| 32 | MINOR CHANGE | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | CALC | -10.00 | -10.00 | | -10.00 | | | |
| 33 | AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | CALC | -10.00 | -10.00 | | -10.00 | | | |
| 34 | SPCC PLAN | | | | 100.00 % | | -33.33 % | | |
| | | L.S. | 750.00 | 1,500.00 | 750.00 | 500.00 | -250.00 | | |
| | CONTRACT TOTAL | | <u>\$2,212,734.00</u> | <u>\$2,234,555.25</u> | 0.99% | <u>\$2,852,909.23</u> | 28.93% | | \$0.00 |
| | BASE TOTAL | | <u>\$2,212,734.00</u> | <u>\$2,234,555.25</u> | 0.99% | <u>\$2,852,909.23</u> | 28.93% | | |